RESOLUTION No. 218717 (R. 77-2426) |
Adopted on JUN 29 1977 ";

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follovsfs:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First i
Amendment to Agreement with EMMETT DYKES for the purpose of
extending said agreement for the period from July 1, 1977 to
August 31, 1977, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth
in the form of First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. 759884 .

APPROVED: JOHN \:I%. WITT, Cij;y A;r.torney
7 -

"

/ )
A A ;
By ' y/:(l é’ [ { :'L/ /'/(,—_ e — ;
/ John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:1c:520.2 :
6/15/717 g
Aud.Cert.#8602
Or.Dept. :Housing
&Comm.Services

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

e e e R e e ey
%



B e ad

CEfL

RE

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

I P&

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

SAN DIEGD, CALIF.

i ¢
1978 Jut 2

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

* Contingent upon adoption of 77-78 Appropriation Ordinance

%
Not to exceed § 472.00 w)é%—-

ditor and &{nptroller of

Dated . June 8 , 1917 : @y of SphDiego,oCalif.
‘ Ve il
. BY A& ;
Job Order ¢
Resolution No.
Fund_267  Prog/Elem. 8571 _ Object 3295 Project No.

Purpose Lease agreement for use of building & property located at 2356 Irving Ave.

Vendor __Emmett Dykes

218747 CERTI

AC-361 (REV, 7-78)




¢
. JUN 29 1977
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIi€GO 0N .......coeeisliccecrirmirierecctrcer e arss s sessessssas
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson Q/ D D [:]
Maureen F. O’Connor [2/ D D [:]
Lee Hubbard &g ] O O
Leon L. Williams [Z/ D D D
Floyd L. Morrow D D D B/
Tom Gade (E/ O ] J
Joel M. Strobl & O O O
Jess D. Haro g O O [g/
Mayor Pete Wilson [E/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
(Seal)
______ EDWARD NIELSEN
City Clertk of The City of San Diego, California .
BY ..o rererenenenes  DEPULY.
Lo
bad D
Gl L M
ISR
e =
. D
o
Se N o
[T - —
-
TS =
= o= 3
o =

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

vomver - SABTYE  pomea_JUN. 291977

Y44

€C-1276 {REV. 12-76}

Y T ST 2 TS

I L, R e

ST

SR )

B B TR e 5

T

R TR\ T

o AR AR AN L1 TARS 24



